
 

Sheboygan County 

Spring Primary 

February 21, 2023 

Unofficial Election Results 

 

Contents of this PDF: 

• Voter Turnout 

• Statement of Provisional Ballots 

• Contest Results by Category (State & School Dist.) pp. 1 - 3 

• Contest Results Summary p. 4 

• Contest Results Summary – Percentage Complete p. 5 

 

(please scroll to the desired section) 



MUNICIPALITY
Number of 

Provisional Ballots
TOTAL

Town of Greenbush 0

Town of Herman 0

Town of Holland 0

Town of Lima 0

Town of Lyndon 0

Town of Mitchell 0

Town of Mosel 0

Town of Plymouth 0

Town of Rhine 0

Town of Russell 0

Town of Scott 0

Town of Sheboygan  W 1-10 0

Town of Sheboygan Falls 0

Town of Sherman 0

Town of Wilson 0

Village of Adell 0

Village of Cascade 0

Village of Cedar Grove 0

Village of Elkhart Lake 0

Village of Glenbeulah 0

Village of Howards Grove 0

Village of Kohler 0

Village of Oostburg 0

Village of Random Lake 0

Village of Waldo 0

City of Plymouth - W 1-3 0

City of Plymouth - W 4-6 0

City of Plymouth - W 7-9 0

City of Plymouth - W 10-12 0

STATEMENT OF 

 PROVISIONAL BALLOTS

February 21, 2023 - SPRING PRIMARY ELECTION

FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES IN SHEBOYGAN COUNTY



City of Sheboygan - W 1 0

City of Sheboygan - W 2 0

City of Sheboygan - W 3 0

City of Sheboygan - W 4 0

City of Sheboygan - W 5 0

City of Sheboygan - W 6 0

City of Sheboygan - W 7 0

City of Sheboygan - W 8 0

City of Sheboygan - W 9 0

City of Sheboygan - W 10 0

City of Sheboygan - W 11 0

City of Sheboygan - W 12 0

City of Sheboygan - W 13 1

City of Sheboygan - W 14 0

City of Sheboygan - W 15 0

City of Sheboygan - W 16 0

City of Sheboygan - W 17 0

City of Sheboygan - W 18 0

City of Sheboygan - W 19 0

City of Sheboygan - W 20 0

City of Sheboygan - W 21 0

City of Sheboygan - W 22 0

City of Sheboygan - W 23 0

City of Sheboygan - W 24 0

City of Sheboygan - W 25 0

City of Sheboygan - W 26 0

City of Sheboygan Falls - W1,2 & 9 0

City of Sheboygan Falls - W 3-5 0

City of Sheboygan Falls - W 6-8, 10 & 11 0

TOTAL FOR COUNTY 1 0



Voter Turnout Spring Primary Election - Februray 21, 2023

(UNOFFICIAL NUMBERS)

Municipality Ballots Cast % Voter Turnout

Town of Greenbush 32%

Town of Herman 26%

Town of Holland 35%

Town of Lima 33%

Town of Lyndon 26%

Town of Mitchell 33%

Town of Mosel 30%

Town of Plymouth 30%

Town of Rhine 29%

Town of Russell 28%

Town of Scott 28%

Town of Sheboygan 31%

Town of Sheboygan Falls 25%

Town of Sherman 30%

Town of Wilson 36%

Village of Adell 24%

Village of Cascade 26%

Village of Cedar Grove 29%

Village of Elkhart Lake 38%

Village of Glenbeulah 28%

Village of Howards Grove 25%

Village of Kohler 31%

Village of Oostburg 36%

Village Random Lake 28%
Village of Waldo 29%

City of Plymouth 26%

City of Sheboygan  26%
City of Sheb. Falls 26%

TOTAL 28%

The number of Registered Voters in the left column is tabulated prior to Election Day.  Voter turnout 

percentages include Election Day Registrations and may surpass 100%.

1091

2037 663

Registered Voters

1043

1154

1705

335

305

602

288

868

537

2200

1637

1420

2592

229

1264

5685

1221

1065

405

803

315

2252

316

121

76

308

87

562

473

287

159

652

477

65

354

1753

307

319

936

71043 20138

25240
5492

479

85

1391

6654
1404

2175

1027
298

5346

288

776

1558



JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

Municipality       Reporting 
Unit

Jan
et C

. 
P

ro
tasiew

icz

D
an

iel  K
elly

E
verett D

. M
itch

ell

Jen
n

ifer R
. D

o
ro

w

S
C

A
T

T
E

R
IN

G

Town of GREENBUSH Wards 1-3 115 106 10 104 0

Town of HERMAN Wards 1-3 81 123 10 88 0

Town of HOLLAND Wards 1-3 112 227 13 247 0

Town of LIMA Wards 1-4 113 257 10 279 0

Town of LYNDON Wards 1-3 79 109 6 93 0

Town of MITCHELL Wards 1-3 83 94 10 98 0

Town of MOSEL Ward 1 40 60 3 55 0

Town of PLYMOUTH Wards 1-4 202 220 12 218 0

Town of RHINE Wards 1-3 145 178 25 127 0

Town of RUSSELL Ward 1 13 34 1 17 0

Town of SCOTT Wards 1-3 74 108 5 167 0

Town of SHEBOYGAN Wards 1-
10

634 487 59 558 0

Town of SHEBOYGAN 
FALLS

Wards 1-3 67 131 9 96 0

Town of SHERMAN Wards 1-2 60 111 11 137 0

Town of WILSON Wards 1-4 338 242 36 304 1

Village of ADELL Ward 1 16 24 2 33 0

Village of CASCADE Ward 1 31 48 5 36 0

Village of CEDAR GROVE Wards 1-3 59 162 4 178 0

Village of ELKHART LAKE Ward 1 157 67 8 72 0

Village of GLENBEULAH Ward 1 44 21 2 20 0

Village of HOWARDS 
GROVE

Wards 1-4 187 179 20 176 0

Village of KOHLER Wards 1-3 167 135 18 156 0

Village of OOSTBURG Wards 1-4 87 284 16 387 0

Village of RANDOM LAKE Wards 1-2 88 71 20 109 0

Village of WALDO Ward 1 21 26 1 37 0

City of PLYMOUTH Wards 1-
12

533 382 52 414 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 1 191 128 24 122 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 2 214 89 23 133 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 3 185 74 20 84 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 4 328 108 27 152 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 5 166 71 25 55 0

SHEBOYGAN  COUNTY
2023 Spring Primary

2/21/2023

Report Generated - 2/21/2023 9:49:27 PM Page 1 of 5



Municipality       Reporting 
Unit

Jan
et C

. 
P

ro
tasiew

icz

D
an

iel  K
elly

E
verett D

. M
itch

ell

Jen
n

ifer R
. D

o
ro

w

S
C

A
T

T
E

R
IN

G

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 6 253 69 33 78 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 7 79 27 13 44 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 8 76 33 7 37 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 9 85 40 8 52 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 10 184 95 17 82 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 11 72 34 19 34 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 12 150 102 10 101 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 13 100 39 13 49 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 14 104 34 16 53 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 15 99 36 7 46 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 16 192 90 24 108 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 17 139 69 18 72 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 18 138 85 17 102 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 19 101 61 16 79 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 20 217 129 18 149 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 21 54 28 5 36 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 22 0 0 0 0 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 23 0 0 0 0 0

City of SHEBOYGAN 
FALLS

Wards 1-
10

526 398 47 416 1

Total 7,199 5,725 775 6,290 4

Report Generated - 2/21/2023 9:49:27 PM Page 2 of 5



Sheboygan Area School District School Board Member

Municipality       Reporting 
Unit

D
avid

 R
o

ss

H
eid

i B
o

eh
m

er

Ju
lie K

elly

L
aw

ren
ce A

d
am

s

K
ay K

. R
o

b
b

in
s

S
ara R

u
iz-H

arriso
n

H
aley S

. 
S

tu
ckm

an
n

S
C

A
T

T
E

R
IN

G

Town of MOSEL Ward 1 27 10 20 13 14 12 22 0

Town of SHEBOYGAN Wards 1-
10

756 496 746 315 542 537 712 12

Town of SHEBOYGAN 
FALLS

Wards 1-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Town of WILSON Wards 1-4 384 248 366 155 291 293 343 4

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 1 211 153 204 106 174 158 190 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 2 197 165 179 102 197 184 181 4

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 3 133 146 126 92 162 169 110 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 4 220 281 209 114 295 303 214 3

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 5 100 139 103 57 145 149 102 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 6 127 200 119 105 219 238 115 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 7 62 57 62 42 65 70 59 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 8 67 53 70 33 58 70 58 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 9 83 64 77 37 56 61 66 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 10 164 153 156 89 159 149 133 2

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 11 61 54 53 36 58 70 48 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 12 174 101 168 74 130 138 145 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 13 68 73 72 51 80 84 60 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 14 62 74 65 43 89 92 57 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 15 68 73 72 54 74 87 62 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 16 167 158 157 92 188 191 138 1

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 17 116 110 124 75 113 122 110 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 18 148 119 153 75 134 137 147 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 19 102 74 103 53 101 107 103 8

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 20 242 165 235 99 203 170 223 2

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 21 59 36 54 29 42 46 57 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of SHEBOYGAN Ward 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3,798 3,202 3,693 1,941 3,589 3,637 3,455 43

SHEBOYGAN  COUNTY
2023 Spring Primary

2/21/2023

Report Generated - 2/21/2023 9:49:27 PM Page 3 of 5



SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

Janet C. Protasiewicz received 7,199

Daniel  Kelly received 5,725

Everett D. Mitchell received 775

Jennifer R. Dorow received 6,290

SCATTERING received 4

The total number of votes cast 
for 

19,993

of which

 was JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

David Ross received 3,798

Heidi Boehmer received 3,202

Julie Kelly received 3,693

Lawrence Adams received 1,941

Kay K. Robbins received 3,589

Sara Ruiz-Harrison received 3,637

Haley S. Stuckmann received 3,455

SCATTERING received 43

The total number of votes cast 
for 

23,358

of which

 was Sheboygan Area School District School Board 
Member

Report Generated - 2/21/2023 9:49:27 PM Page 4 of 5



County Name Contest Name Result Set Total 
Reporting 

Units

Completed 
Reporting 

Units

Percentage 
Completed

SHEBOYGAN JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT Original 50 50 100

SHEBOYGAN Sheboygan Area School District School 
Board Member

Original 27 27 100

CANVASS RESULT PERCENTAGE COMPLETE

Report Generated - 2/21/2023 9:49:27 PM Page 5 of 5


