# Sheboygan County Spring Primary February 21, 2023 Unofficial Election Results

#### Contents of this PDF:

- Voter Turnout
- Statement of Provisional Ballots
- Contest Results by Category (State & School Dist.) pp. 1 3
- Contest Results Summary p. 4
- Contest Results Summary Percentage Complete p. 5

(please scroll to the desired section)

# STATEMENT OF PROVISIONAL BALLOTS

# February 21, 2023 - SPRING PRIMARY ELECTION

### FOR ALL MUNICIPALITIES IN SHEBOYGAN COUNTY

MUNICIPALITY	Number of Provisional Ballots	<u>TOTAL</u>
Town of Greenbush	0	
Town of Herman	0	
Town of Holland	0	
Town of Lima	0	
Town of Lyndon	0	
Town of Mitchell	0	
Town of Mosel	0	
Town of Plymouth	0	
Town of Rhine	0	
Town of Russell	0	
Town of Scott	0	
Town of Sheboygan W 1-10	0	
Town of Sheboygan Falls	0	
Town of Sherman	0	
Town of Wilson	0	
Village of Adell	0	
Village of Cascade	0	
Village of Cedar Grove	0	
Village of Elkhart Lake	0	
Village of Glenbeulah	0	
Village of Howards Grove	0	
Village of Kohler	0	
Village of Oostburg	0	
Village of Random Lake	0	
Village of Waldo	0	
City of Plymouth - W 1-3	0	
City of Plymouth - W 4-6	0	
City of Plymouth - W 7-9	0	
City of Plymouth - W 10-12	0	•

City of Sheboygan - W 1	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 2	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 3	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 4	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 5	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 6	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 7	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 8	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 9	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 10	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 11	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 12	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 13	1	
City of Sheboygan - W 14	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 15	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 16	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 17	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 18	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 19	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 20	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 21	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 22	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 23	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 24	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 25	0	
City of Sheboygan - W 26	0	
City of Sheboygan Falls - W1,2 & 9	0	
City of Sheboygan Falls - W 3-5	0	
City of Sheboygan Falls - W 6-8, 10 & 11	0	
TOTAL FOR COUNTY	1	0

### **Voter Turnout**

# **Spring Primary Election - Februray 21, 2023**

(UNOFFICIAL NUMBERS)

The number of Registered Voters in the left column is tabulated prior to Election Day. Voter turnout percentages include Election Day Registrations and may surpass 100%.

Municipality	Registered Voters	<b>Ballots Cast</b>	% Voter Turnout
Town of Greenbush	1043	335	32%
Town of Herman	1154	305	26%
Town of Holland	1705	602	35%
Town of Lima	2037	663	33%
Town of Lyndon	1091	288	26%
Town of Mitchell	868	287	33%
Town of Mosel	537	159	30%
Town of Plymouth	2200	652	30%
Town of Rhine	1637	477	29%
Town of Russell	229	65	28%
Town of Scott	1264	354	28%
Town of Sheboygan	5685	1753	31%
Town of Sheboygan Falls	1221	307	25%
Town of Sherman	1065	319	30%
Town of Wilson	2592	936	36%
Village of Adell	316	76	24%
Village of Cascade	473	121	26%
Village of Cedar Grove	1420	405	29%
Village of Elkhart Lake	803	308	38%
Village of Glenbeulah	315	87	28%
Village of Howards Grove	2252	562	25%
Village of Kohler	1558	479	31%
Village of Oostburg	2175	776	36%
Village Random Lake	1027	288	28%
Village of Waldo	298	85	29%
City of Plymouth	5346	1391	26%
City of Sheboygan	25240	6654	26%
City of Sheb. Falls	5492	1404	26%
TOTAL	71043	20138	28%

#### JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

# SHEBOYGAN COUNTY

# 2023 Spring Primary 2/21/2023

				-		
Municipality Repo	orting	Janet C. Protasiewicz	Daniel Kelly	Everett D. Mitchell	Jennifer R. Dorow	SCATTERING
Town of GREENBUSH	Wards 1-3	115	106	10	104	0
Town of HERMAN	Wards 1-3	81	123	10	88	0
Town of HOLLAND	Wards 1-3	112	227	13	247	0
Town of LIMA	Wards 1-4	113	257	10	279	0
Town of LYNDON	Wards 1-3	79	109	6	93	0
Town of MITCHELL	Wards 1-3	83	94	10	98	0
Town of MOSEL	Ward 1	40	60	3	55	0
Town of PLYMOUTH	Wards 1-4	202	220	12	218	0
Town of RHINE	Wards 1-3	145	178	25	127	0
Town of RUSSELL	Ward 1	13	34	1	17	0
Town of SCOTT	Wards 1-3	74	108	5	167	0
Town of SHEBOYGAN	Wards 1- 10	634	487	59	558	0
Town of SHEBOYGAN FALLS	Wards 1-3	67	131	9	96	0
Town of SHERMAN	Wards 1-2	60	111	11	137	0
Town of WILSON	Wards 1-4	338	242	36	304	1
Village of ADELL	Ward 1	16	24	2	33	0
Village of CASCADE	Ward 1	31	48	5	36	0
Village of CEDAR GROVE	Wards 1-3	59	162	4	178	0
Village of ELKHART LAKE	Ward 1	157	67	8	72	0
Village of GLENBEULAH	Ward 1	44	21	2	20	0
Village of HOWARDS GROVE	Wards 1-4	187	179	20	176	0
Village of KOHLER	Wards 1-3	167	135	18	156	0
Village of OOSTBURG	Wards 1-4	87	284	16	387	0
Village of RANDOM LAKE	Wards 1-2	88	71	20	109	0
Village of WALDO	Ward 1	21	26	1	37	0
City of PLYMOUTH	Wards 1- 12	533	382	52	414	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 1	191	128	24	122	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 2	214	89	23	133	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 3	185	74	20	84	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 4	328	108	27	152	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 5	166	71	25	55	0

Municipality Rep Unit	orting	Janet C. Protasiewicz	Daniel Kelly	Everett D. Mitchell	Jennifer R. Dorow	SCATTERING
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 6	253	69	33	78	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 7	79	27	13	44	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 8	76	33	7	37	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 9	85	40	8	52	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 10	184	95	17	82	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 11	72	34	19	34	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 12	150	102	10	101	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 13	100	39	13	49	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 14	104	34	16	53	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 15	99	36	7	46	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 16	192	90	24	108	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 17	139	69	18	72	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 18	138	85	17	102	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 19	101	61	16	79	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 20	217	129	18	149	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 21	54	28	5	36	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 22	0	0	0	0	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 23	0	0	0	0	0
City of SHEBOYGAN FALLS	Wards 1- 10	526	398	47	416	1
Total		7,199	5,725	775	6,290	4

# Sheboygan Area School District School Board Member

# SHEBOYGAN COUNTY

# 2023 Spring Primary 2/21/2023

							ဟ		
Municipality Rep Unit	orting	David Ross	Heidi Boehmer	Julie Kelly	Lawrence Adams	Kay K. Robbins	Sara Ruiz-Harrison	Haley S. Stuckmann	SCATTERING
Town of MOSEL	Ward 1	27	10	20	13	14	12	22	0
Town of SHEBOYGAN	Wards 1- 10	756	496	746	315	542	537	712	12
Town of SHEBOYGAN FALLS	Wards 1-3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Town of WILSON	Wards 1-4	384	248	366	155	291	293	343	4
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 1	211	153	204	106	174	158	190	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 2	197	165	179	102	197	184	181	4
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 3	133	146	126	92	162	169	110	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 4	220	281	209	114	295	303	214	3
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 5	100	139	103	57	145	149	102	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 6	127	200	119	105	219	238	115	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 7	62	57	62	42	65	70	59	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 8	67	53	70	33	58	70	58	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 9	83	64	77	37	56	61	66	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 10	164	153	156	89	159	149	133	2
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 11	61	54	53	36	58	70	48	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 12	174	101	168	74	130	138	145	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 13	68	73	72	51	80	84	60	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 14	62	74	65	43	89	92	57	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 15	68	73	72	54	74	87	62	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 16	167	158	157	92	188	191	138	1
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 17	116	110	124	75	113	122	110	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 18	148	119	153	75	134	137	147	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 19	102	74	103	53	101	107	103	8
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 20	242	165	235	99	203	170	223	2
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 21	59	36	54	29	42	46	57	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
City of SHEBOYGAN	Ward 23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		3,798	3,202	3,693	1,941	3,589	3,637	3,455	43

#### SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

The total number of votes cast JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT was 19,993

of which

Janet C. Protasiewicz	received	7,199
Daniel Kelly	received	5,725
Everett D. Mitchell	received	775
Jennifer R. Dorow	received	6,290
SCATTERING	received	4

The total number of votes cast Sheboygan Area School District School Board was Member 23,358

of which

David Ross	received	3,798
Heidi Boehmer	received	3,202
Julie Kelly	received	3,693
Lawrence Adams	received	1,941
Kay K. Robbins	received	3,589
Sara Ruiz-Harrison	received	3,637
Haley S. Stuckmann	received	3,455
SCATTERING	received	43

#### **CANVASS RESULT PERCENTAGE COMPLETE**

County Name	Contest Name	Result Set	Total Reporting Units	Completed Reporting Units	Percentage Completed
SHEBOYGAN	JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT	Original	50	50	100
SHEBOYGAN	Sheboygan Area School District School Board Member	Original	27	27	100